



### 2009 Children's Art Contest

## "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County"

Part of a 2009 State Fair Silver Award Project by Girl Scouts in Troop 60656

# Win theme park admissions, Stanford sports tickets, art class vouchers, gift certificates and more!

Have thousands of people see your artwork at the California State Fair!

You are the future of Santa Clara County! Capture something that is important to you and our county and show it in your art, then send it to us!

#### **Rules of the Contest**

- 1. The "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County" Art Contest, organized by Scouts from Girl Scout Troop 60656, is open to anyone between the ages of 5 and 18 who lives in Santa Clara County.
- 2. The artwork can be made out of any medium: paint, drawing, collage, etc. No photographs, and no artwork that is thicker than 1" thick will be accepted in the contest.
- 3. All artwork will become the property of the contest and may be not returned. The minimum paper size will be 1' 1', the maximum size will be 2' 2'.
- 4. Artwork will be judged on relevance, creativity, and artistic ability with consideration of artist's age (as of January 1, 2009). Selected artwork will be displayed in the Santa Clara County Booth at the 2009 California State Fair with the artist's first name, age, title of artwork, and descriptive statement.
- 5. Entries can be submitted **in person or by mail** (received by 1/15/09) to:

  "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County" Art Contest
  c/o Girl Scouts of Northern California, San Jose Office
  1310 S. Bascom Ave.
  San Jose, CA 95128

  or in person only at:
  Boy Scouts of America
  (art contest drop off)
  1305 Middlefield Rd.
  Palo Alto, CA 94301
- Information and release forms can be found at: http://state-fair-silver-award-project.webs.com/

Due to space limitations, only winning entries (and possibly some honorable mentions) will be displayed in the Santa Clara County booth at the 2009 California State Fair.

All winning artists will be contacted by February 15, 2009.

#### **Deadline**

The submission deadline for all entries is January 15, 2009.

#### Special thanks for prize contributions from:

Community School of Music and Arts Stanford Athletics Books Inc. Book Buyers Palo Alto Toy and Sport Klutz Affymetrix Gilroy Gardens And many more!





## 2009 Children's Art Contest License agreement and release form "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County"

The "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County" Art Contest and the Girl Scout Troup 60656 Silver Award State Fair Project request the following Licensing Agreement and Release Form signed by a Parent or Guardian of the Contestant:

- 1. Copyrights Contestant represents that he or she is the sole artist and owner of the copyright for all artwork entered. By entering your artwork into the Contest, you grant to Girl Scout Troop 60656 a non-exclusive license to reproduce the artwork for any purpose in connection with the Contest including, but not limited to the following purposes:
  - a) Judging in competition
  - b) Display of the winning entries at the Counties Exhibition at the California State Fair in 2009
  - c) Inclusion within promotions of the Contest and/or the Exhibition
  - d) Inclusion (if selected) within marketing and promotional material (including press packs) for the Santa Clara County Exhibit at the 2009 California State Fair
  - e) Girl Scout Troop 60656 shall not use the artwork for commercial purposes.

For the avoidance of doubt, Girl Scout Troop 60656 will choose artwork from the winning entries for the purposes of promoting and marketing Santa Clara County at the California State Fair 2009. In addition, you grant the Contest organizers and Girl Scout Troop 60656 the right to sub-license images to the press for reproduction in connection with the Contest and the 2009 California State Fair.

- 2. Reproduction Girl Scout Troop 60656 is entitled further to Paragraph 1 above to reproduce and exhibit in all media (now known or here after created) prize-winning and commended entries, but only in connection with the promotion of and publicity for this Contest and the 2009 State Fair Exhibition.
- 3. Liability All entries are submitted at the contestant's risk. The Girl Scout Troop 60656 and the Girl Scouts of Northern California regrets that it cannot accept liability for any loss or damage of any art work entered in the competition (howsoever caused) nor for any other loss or damage resulting there from. Judging of the entries will be at the sole discretion of Girl Scout Troop 60656.

I, the Contestant, have read the rules of this contest and abide by them.

A parent or guardian must sign to confirm entries are solely the work of the entrant and agree to the above License Agreement.

Contestant Signature:	Date:
Contestant Name and Age:	
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date:
Name of Parent or Guardian:	





#### 2009 Children's Art Contest Rules of contest and submission form

"Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County"

Thank you for your interest in the "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County" Art Contest. Please read over the rules below, fill out this Submission Form, and the Release/ License agreement. Both pages must be submitted with each entry.

#### **Rules of the Contest**

- 1. The "Looking to the Future of Santa Clara County" Art Contest is open to anyone between the ages 5 18, who lives in Santa Clara County.
- 2. You can enter up to three pieces of art (paint, drawing, collage etc.), but no photographs. The minimum size of the artwork is 1' by 1', the maximum size 2' by 2', and no part should be thicker than 1 inch. Each contestant should write her/his name, age and title on the back of the artwork.
- 4. All artwork will become the property of the contest and may not be returned.
- 5. Artwork will be judged on relevance, creativity, and artistic ability with consideration of artist's age (as of January 1, 2009). Selected artwork will be displayed in the Santa Clara County Booth at the 2009 California State Fair with the artist's first name, age, title of artwork, and descriptive statement.

Submission Form
Contact Information
NameAge
Address
Telephone/Fax
Email
Submission method (check the box that applies)
□ U.S. Mail □ Drop off at Girl Scouts, Santa Clara County Office □ Drop off at Boy Scouts, Palo Alto Office
Artwork information:
Title:
Description of the Artwork: